Support At Home (SAH) Fee Schedule



As of **1 November 2025** the following are the services fees charged to the package, your co-contribution will be a percentage of the prices listed below.

Service Type	Unit of Cost	Week Day Std Fee	After Hours (6pm-6am)	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holidays
Allied Health & other Therapeutic Services^	per hour	from \$300^	NA	NA	NA	NA
Care Management/Partner	per hour	\$150.00	NA	NA	NA	NA
Domestic Assistance	per hour	\$111.00	NA	NA	NA	\$277.50
Light Gardening	per hour	from \$120^	NA	NA	NA	NA
Meal Delivery*	per meal	\$20.00	NA	NA	NA	NA
Meal Preparation	per hour	\$111.00	\$166.50	\$166.50	\$228.00	\$277.50
Nursing - Enrolled Nurse	per hour	\$163.00	\$244.50	\$244.50	\$326.00	\$407.50
Nursing - Registered Nurse	per hour	\$181.00	\$271.50	\$271.50	\$362.00	\$452.50
Personal Care	per hour	\$116.00	\$174.00	\$174.00	\$232.00	\$290.00
Respite (Awake)	per hour	\$114.00	\$171.00	\$171.00	\$228.00	\$285.00
Respite Overnight (Sleepover rate starting from 9pm)	per hour	NA	\$92.76	\$92.76	\$185.52	\$278.28
Social Support Group	per hour	\$30.00	NA	NA	NA	NA
Social Support Individual	per hour	\$114.00	\$171.00	\$171.00	\$228.00	\$285.00
Therapeutic Services for Independent Living [^]	per hour	from \$250^	NA	NA	NA	NA
Transport Direct Individual ~	per trip	\$114.00	NA	NA	NA	NA

^{*} Price confirmed on quotation/service. ^ Base rate price confirmed on quotation/service.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Support at Home clients will have 10% of their ongoing quarterly budget managed and paid to All About Living through Services Australia. Service charges are based on an hourly rate, with a minimum service period of 30 minutes. Services over 30 minutes will be charged in 15 minute increments thereafter. Rates are exclusive of GST.

From 1 November 2025, some clients may be required to pay a co-contribution. The percentage is set by Services Australia.

Only approved service types listed on the client's Notice of Decision will be provided under the Support at Home Program. If services are requested that are not listed on the Notice of Decision, please refer to the All About Living Fee for Service Schedule.

In accordance with Australian Government funding rules, All About Living requires 2 business days' notice to cancel services. If less than 2 business days' notice is provided, the full cost of the scheduled service may be charged. Services can be rescheduled or cancelled by contacting our office on 1300 503 886 during business hours, Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays).

[~]Trip defined as one way and not to exceed 30km